

NEW YORK STATE SENATOR Michael F. Nozzolio

Senator Nozzolio speaks at Marbletown Fire Department's 42nd Annual Banquet

MICHAEL F. NOZZOLIO April 24, 2013



Newark- Senator Mike Nozzolio recently spoke at the Marbletown Fire Department's 42nd Annual Banquet where he presented a special New York State Proclamation to Linda Croll on behalf of her late husband, Robert Croll, for his 40 years of service to the Marbletown Fire Department. Senator Nozzolio also presented a Proclamation to Kyle Verstraete on his honor of being named Firefighter of the Year by the Department. Pictured left to right are: Gary Verstraete, Chief of Marbletown Fire Department; Gary McIlwain, Town of Arcadia board member; Kyle Verstraete; Senator Mike Nozzolio; Linda Croll; Dominic Vitaro, President of Marbletown Fire Department; and Brian Liechti, Vice President of Marbletown Fire Department.